
2025 ESL Girl D League Schedule
Week 1

May 4 Sunday 3:00 Forest @ MTC/JAC in Johnsburg

May 4 Sunday 3:00 Kiel @ Elkhart Lake 

May 7 Wednesday 5:00 Stockbridge @ STC/MAC in St Cloud

May 8 Thursday 4:45 Hilbert 1 @ Chilton

May 8 Thursday 5:00 New Holstein @ STC/MAC in Marytown

May 8 Thursday 5:30 Hilbert 2 @ St Peter

Week 2

May 11 Sunday 11:30 Stockbridge @ Hilbert 1

May 11 Sunday 1:15 MTC/JAC @ Hilbert 2

May 11 Sunday 3:00 St Peter @ Kiel

May 13 Tuesday 5:30 Elkhart Lake @ New Holstein

May 15 Thursday 4:45 Stockbridge @ Chilton

May 15 Thursday 5:00 STC/MAC @ Forest

Week 3

May 20 Tuesday 5:30 Kiel @ Stockbridge

May 18 Sunday 1:00 St Peter @ Elkhart Lake 

May 18 Sunday 11:30 New Holstein @ Hilbert 1

May 18 Sunday 1:15 STC/MAC @ Hilbert 2

May 21 Wednesday 4:45 MTC/JAC @ Chilton

May 22 Thursday 5:00 Hilbert 1 @ Forest

Week 4

June 1 Sunday 11:30 MTC/JAC @ STC/MAC in St Cloud

June 1 Sunday 1:00 Stockbridge @ Elkhart Lake 

June 1 Sunday 3:00 Hilbert 2 @ Kiel

June 3 Tuesday 5:30 Chilton @ New Holstein

June 5 Thursday 5:00 St Peter @ Forest

Hilbert 1 no game (2 games previous week) 

Week 5

June 7 Saturday 10:00 Elkhart Lake @ Hilbert 2

June 7 Saturday 11:45 STC/MAC @ Hilbert 1

June 7 Saturday TBD St Peter @ MTC/JAC in Mt Calvary

June 10 Tuesday 5:30 Forest @ Stockbridge

June 12 Thursday 4:45 Kiel @ Chilton

June 12 Thursday 5:30 New Holstein @ St Peter

Week 6

June 14 Saturday TBD Chilton @ Elkhart Lake 

June 14 Saturday TBD STC/MAC @ St Peter

June 14 Saturday TBD Forest @ MTC/JAC in Johnsburg

June 17 Tuesday 5:30 Hilbert 1 @ Stockbridge

June 17 Tuesday 5:30 Kiel @ New Holstein



Week 7

June 19 Thursday 5:00 Elkhart Lake @ STC/MAC in Marytown

June 21 Saturday TBD MTC/JAC @ Forest Father Chuck Day

June 21 Saturday TBD Hilbert 2 @ Forest Father Chuck Day

June 22 Sunday 1:00 Forest @ Elkhart Lake 

June 22 Sunday 3:00 Hilbert 1 @ Kiel

June 24 Tuesday 5:30 MTC/JAC @ Stockbridge

June 24 Tuesday 5:30 Hilbert 2 @ New Holstein

June 26 Thursday 5:30 Chilton @ St Peter

Week 8

June 29 Sunday 11:30 St Peter @ Hilbert 2

June 29 Sunday 1:15 Elkhart Lake @ Hilbert 1

June 29 Sunday 3:00 New Holstein @ MTC/JAC in Mt Calvary

June 29 Sunday 3:00 Forest @ Kiel

June 30 Monday 5:30 Stockbridge @ St Peter

June 30 Monday 4:45 STC/MAC @ Chilton

MAC = Marytown, MTC = Mt Calvary, STC = St Cloud, JAC = Johnsburg
July 7th week D-Tournament in New Holstein


